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Applying to Voice Services Provided 

Within the State of Missouri 
 
 
 

MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC, adopts this tariff.  This tariff is on file with the 
Missouri Public Service Commission and copies may be inspected, during normal 
business hours, at MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC’s principal office in Missouri, 
located at 1533 South Enterprise Avenue, Springfield, MO 65804. The Missouri Public 
Service Commission has classified MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC’s services, and the 
company, as competitive. 
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3. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES (cont.) 
  

3.1 Voice Service (cont.) 
 

3.1.1 (cont.) 
 

3.1.1.B      Bundled Features (cont.) 
 

Call Waiting 
Call Waiting is a service that audibly notifies with a 
special tone that a second caller is trying to reach 
you. 

 
Caller ID (name and number) 
Caller ID name and number shows who is calling 
before the call is answered.  Your phone displays 
the name and telephone number of your incoming 
call.  Caller ID compatible display screen or other 
compatible hardware required. 
 
Caller ID for Call Waiting  
Call Waiting ID works just like Caller ID name and 
number, but while you are already on the phone. 
 

  Cancel Call Waiting (*70 ) 
Cancel Call Waiting is a feature that allows the 
User to cancel the Call Waiting feature. 

 
Speed Dialing 8  
Speed Dialing 8 is a service that shortens up to eight 
(8) frequently called phone numbers to a single 
digit. 

 
Three Way Calling  
Three Way Calling is a service that permits a three-
way conference call.   

         (D) 
         (D) 
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3. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES (cont.) 
3.1 Voice Service (cont.) 

3.1.2 Optional Features and Service (cont.) 
 
3.1.2.I Voice Mail       (N) 
 

Mediacom Basic Voice Mail:  Mediacom Basic Voice Mail  (N) 
allows you to receive, store, edit and forward messages.  (N) 
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4. RATES (cont.)  
4.3  Standard Voice Service Rates (cont.) 

4.3.3  Non-Recurring Charges (cont.) 
 
Customer Installation Charge     $ 39.95  
Processing/Application Fee     $ 15.00 
Agent Handling Fee (Live agent bill payment processing) $   5.00  (N) 
 
Directory Listing: 
(A) Non-Listed Telephone Number Service  $ 15.00 
(B) Non-Published Telephone Number Service  $ 15.00 
 
Premises Work Charge: 
(A) Fixed Fee Installation 

a. Initial Jack      $ 75.00 
b. Additional Jack     $ 49.00 

(B) Installation Service Visit to Residence    
a. First hour (minimum)              $110.00 
b. Each additional ½ hour    $ 46.00 

(C) Out of Hours Service Request     
a. First Hour (minimum)                $190.00 
b. Each additional ½ hour    $ 80.00 

(D) Repair Service Visit to Residence     
a. First ½ hour (minimum)    $ 91.00 
b. Each additional ½ hour    $ 46.00 

 
Change of Telephone Number    $ 15.00 
Change of Directory Listing     $ 10.00 
Change of Inter Exchange Carrier (IXC) PIC  $   5.00 
Change of Regional Toll Carrier PIC    $   5.00 
Temporary Suspension – Customer Request   $ 26.00 
Transfer Fee       $ 20.00 

    Restore Fee       $ 20.00 
    Return Check Fee     up to  $ 30.00 

Late Fee       up to $   5.00 
 
Other Non Recurring Charges: 

     
Custom Intercept Services: 
(A) Direct Cut through     $  9.00 
(B) Cut through with referral    $  9.50 
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4. RATES (cont.)   

 

4.3 Standard Voice Service Rates (cont.) 

 

4.3.4 Monthly Recurring Charges 

 

Directory Listing 

(A) Non-Listed Telephone Number Service  $  2.95 

(B) Non-Published Telephone Number Service  $  4.50 

Anonymous Call Rejection   (* 77)   $  1.95 

Call Forwarding    (* 72)   $  1.95 

Calling Identity Per Call Blocking (* 67)   $  1.95 

Repeat Dial    (* 66)   $  1.95 

Return Call    (* 69)    $  1.95  

All * Features listed above     $  7.95  

Inside Wire Maintenance  - (1)    $  3.95 

Modem rental fee      $  5.00   (N) 

 

(1)  Monthly Inside Wire Maintenance Fee provides outage 

protection for both Video Coaxial cable and Telephony 

Twisted Pair wiring.  Customers who subscribe to this 

service will be exempt from any charges related to 

resolution of any inside wiring issues. 

 

    Mediacom Basic Voice Mail – (2)    $4.95 

 

Basic Voice Mail:  Effective November 15, 2008, the   

Monthly Recurring Charge for Basic Voice Mail will   

be $4.95.  On or before October 11, 2008, the Company   

will provide existing Customers with written notice of an   

increase in the Monthly Recurring Charge for Basic    

Voice Mail Service and of a Customer's ability to lock in   

to a rate for Basic Voice Mail Service of $1.93 per month.  
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4.3.5 Per Use Non Recurring Charges 

 
Charges for the following features and services will be reflected on the 
customer’s bill with taxes included in the per use price, not in a separate 
line item. 
 

Operator Services:  
All Operator handled calls incur an Operator Surcharge  
of $1.15 in addition to the surcharges listed below: 

 
(A) Dialed Sent Paid - Local    $ 1.55 
(B) Dialed 3rd Party Billed - Local   $ 1.65  
(C) Customer Dialed Person to Person - Local  $ 3.50 
(D) Operator Dialed Person to Person - Local  $ 4.00 
(E) Dialed State to Station – Local   $ 1.65 
(F) Dialed Calling Card – Local    $ 1.50 
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5. TEMPORARY PROMOTIONAL PROGRAMS

5.1 MCC Voice Service Promotion

Customers who order MCC Voice Service between November 13 and December 21,
2006 will receive their first six months of service at a rate of $.01 per month. At the end
of the six month discount period, customers shall be billed the tariffed rate. Taxes and
surcharges will apply. The promotion shall be offered in all Company exchanges.
Existing customers and customers who are delinquent in the payment of any bill for
service rendered by MediaCom Communications Corporation or its affiliates are not
eligible to participate in this promotion. The offer and all services of the Company are
subject to availability of facilities.

5.2 March Winback Promotion 

5.2.1 Customers who voluntarily disconnected MCC Voice Service for reasons 
other than a move of residence, beginning November 1, 2006, through 
disconnects pending as of February 3, 2007, are eligible for this 
promotion.  Eligible customers who return to MCC Voice Service and 
subscribe to a package of services for a period of 18 or  24 months, as 
applicable, will receive installation at no charge (both the Customer 
Installation Charge and Processing/Application Fee will be waived) and
six months of MCC Voice Service at no charge when packaged with 
Digital Video or with Digital Video and Mediacom Online High Speed.  

5.2.2 At the end of the six months of free service, eligible customers are also 
entitled to additional reductions in the monthly rate for their packages of 
service, as described below:  

1) Customers subscribing to MCC Voice Service, Digital Video
Service and Online High Speed Service:  monthly package rate of 
$89.85 for additional 12 months (months 7-18), then $119.85 for 6 
additional months (months 19-24), plus all fees and applicable 
taxes.  At the end of 24 months, their rate will move to full price at 
that time.

____________________________________________________________________________________________
Issued: March 1, 2007 Effective: March 8, 2007

By: Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc.

100 Crystal Run Road
Middletown, New York 10941
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5.  TEMPORARY PROMOTIONAL PROGRAMS, cont’d. 
 
 5.4  Spring 2008 Promotion 
 
  Beginning February 24, 2008 and ending April 30, 2008, the company will offer 

the following promotion to new and existing customers who purchase Telephone 
Service alone or in combination with Mediacom’s Digital Video or High Speed 
Internet. 

 
  Eligibility: To be eligible to enroll in this promotion, customers must satisfy the 

following conditions at the time of promotion enrollment: 
 
  Subscribe to Telephone Service for the time period commitment set out below. 
 

Telephone Service alone is $29.95/month for six months; and Telephone Service 
with any one of the two other Mediacom products (Digital Video or High Speed) 
is $29.95/month for 12 months.  
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5.  TEMPORARY PROMOTIONAL PROGRAMS, cont’d. 
  

5.5 Spring-N-Summer Sale 
 

  Beginning April 10, 2008 and ending September 30, 2008, the company will offer 
a promotion to existing Mediacom customers who purchase Telephone Service.   

 
  Eligibility: To be eligible to enroll in this promotion, customers must be current 

subscribers in good standing to Mediacom services such as Video or High Speed 
Data.  

 
  Offering:  Those customers who sign up for this promotion will receive the 

promotional price of $19.95 per month for Mediacom’s voice service for 12 
months.  After twelve months, the monthly price will increase to the regularly 
tariffed rate.    
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5.  TEMPORARY PROMOTIONAL PROGRAMS, cont’d. 
  

5.6 Summer Phone Madness, 2008 
 

  Beginning July 22, 2008 and ending August 31, 2008, the company will offer the 
following promotional upgrade to existing Mediacom customers who purchase 
Telephone Service in addition to their existing Mediacom service(s).  

 
  Eligibility: To be eligible to enroll in this promotion, customers must be in good 

standing and current on their Mediacom bill.   
 

The promotional price for Telephone Service to be offered eligible customers 
during the promotional period set forth above is $.99 per month through 
December 2008.  The price for Telephone Service will revert to the regular 
tariffed rate on January 1, 2009.   
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.  TEMPORARY PROMOTIONAL PROGRAMS, cont’d. 
  

5.7 Winter 2009 Promotional Offering                                       
 

Promotional Period: February 9, 2009 – February 28, 2009   
 
Eligible customers: Current customers of Mediacom who are in good 
standing (current on their bill payments) and who do not currently 
subscribe to voice service from MCC.     
 
Winter Promotion Details:  Eligible customers may add voice service to 
the services they are currently receiving from Mediacom for $14.95/month 
for twelve (12) months.  After the promotional period, rates will go to 
their regular tariffed rates.  
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